Book of Descendants

29 Oct 1999

FIRST GENERATION
1. William COLEMAN was born in Amelia County, Va..
Children of William COLEMAN were:

+2 i. Robert COLEMAN.

SECOND GENERATION
2. Robert COLEMAN wasbornin 1782 in Union District, S.C..
Children of Robert COLEMAN were:

+3 i. Christopher (Died during Rev. War) COLEMAN.

THIRD GENERATION
3. Christopher (Died during Rev. War) COLEMAN.
Children of Christopher (Died during Rev. War) COLEMAN were:

+4 i. Robert COLEMAN.

FOURTH GENERATION
4, Robert COLEMAN died on 18 Jun 1823 in Union Co., SC..

?? TREASEY died on 15 Jul 1838. Children of Robert COLEMAN and ?? TREASEY were:

5 i. Mary COLEMAN wasbornon 16 Aug 1783.
+6 ii. Absolem Coleman COLEMAN.
7 iii. Elizabeth COLEMAN was born on 13 Jul 1786.
8 iv. Bartley COLEMAN was bornon 18 Feb 1788.
9 v. ElishaM.COLEMAN was bornon 13 Feb 1790.
+10 vi. Sarah COLEMAN.
11 vii. Treasey COLEMAN wasborn on 29 Nov 1794.
12 viii. Ann COLEMAN was born on 28 Dec 1796.
13 ix. John COLEMAN was born on 12 Feb 1799.
14 X. Rubin COLEMAN was born on 8 Mar 1802.

FIFTH GENERATION

6. Absolem Coleman COLEMAN was born on 25 Oct 1784. He died on 8 Sep 1839.

Martha diedin 1859. Shewasbornin S.C.. Children of Absolem Coleman COLEMAN and Martha WEre:

+15 i. Robert COLEMAN.
+16 ii. ElishaM.COLEMAN.

17 iii. Elizabeth COLEMAN wasbornon 17 Dec 1813in S.C.. Shedied on 29 Apr 1910.
+18 iv. Samuel COLEMAN.




Book of Descendants 29 Oct 1999

19 v. GilesCOLEMAN washbornon 15 Sep 1817.

20 vi. Sarah COLEMAN wasborn on 3 Oct 1819.
+21 vii. Absolem John COLEMAN.

22 viii. JaneCOLEMAN wasborninFeb 1824inS.C..
+23 ix. Treassy COLEMAN.

24 X. Henry COLEMAN wasbornin 1827 in S.C..

10. Sarah COLEMAN was born on 18 May 1795. Shedied on 16 Sep 1848 in AttalaCo., MS.. Shewas buried in Ashley Cemetery,
AttalaCo., MS.. She has Ancestral File number WX70-LN.

She was married to John ASHLEY in Union Co., SC.. John ASHLEY wasborn on 25 Feb 1789in SC.. Hedied on 18 Jun 1863 in Attala
Co., MS.. Hewasburied in Ashley Cemetery, AttalaCo., MS.. He has Ancestral File number WX70-KH. Children of Sarah COLEMAN
and John ASHLEY were:

+25 i. Marshall ASHLEY.
+26 ii. Nicy ASHLEY.
+27 iii. Elizabeth ASHLEY.
28 iv. Coleman ASHLEY wasbornin 1817 in S.C.. Hediedin1817in S.C..
+29 v. Nancy ASHLEY.
+30 vi. LouisaF.ASHLEY.
+31 vii. John Coleman ASHLEY.
+32 viii. Sarah ASHLEY.
33 ix. Hester Jane ASHLEY wasbornin 1830 in Mississippi.
4 X. Mary Caroline ASHLEY washornin 1832 in Mississippi.

SXTH GENERATION

15. Robert COLEMAN washornon 22 Jul 1811in S.C.. Hedied in 1882 in Choctaw County, MS.

Children of Robert COLEMAN and Eliza were:
35 i. Absolem M.COLEMAN washornin 1840 in Mississippi. Hedied in 1908 in Choctaw County, MS.
36 ii. Stephen COLEMAN was bornin 1842 in Mississippi.
37 iii. William P. COLEMAN wasbornin 1844 in Mississippi. Hedied in 1946 in Choctaw County, MS.

16. ElishaM.COLEMAN wasbornon 9 Nov 1812in S.C..

Agness wasbornin 1814 inVA. Children of ElishaM. COLEMAN and Agness were:
38 i. Absolem COLEMAN wasbornin 1841 in Mississippi.
39 iil. Mary C. COLEMAN was bornin 1842 in Mississippi.
40 iii. JaneP.COLEMAN wasbornin 1843 in Mississippi.

18. Samud COLEMAN wasbornon 2 Oct 1815in S.C..
Children of Samuel COLEMAN and Lemud BOWERS were:

41 i. MarthaCOLEMAN wasbornin1856inS.C..
42 ii. KateCOLEMAN wasbornin 1858inS.C..

21. Absolem John COLEMAN was bornon 25 Aug 1821in S.C..

Mary TISDALE wasbornin 1828 in Mississippi. Children of Absolem John COLEMAN and Mary TISDALE were:

43 i. MaryJ. COLEMAN washbornin 1854 in Mississippi.
+44 ii. Henery COLEMAN.

45 iii. Ruben COLEMAN wasbornin 1859 in Mississippi.
46 iv. LucretiaCOLEMAN wasbornin 1863 in Mississippi.

2



Book of Descendants 29 Oct 1999

47 v. William (twins) COLEMAN wasbornin 1863 in Mississippi.
48 vi. Joseph COLEMAN wasbornin 1865 in Mississippi.

49 vii. MarthaR. COLEMAN wasbornin 1868 in Mississippi.

50 viii. Sarah COLEMAN washornin 1870 in Mississippi.

23. Treasey COLEMAN wasborn on 21 Dec 1825in S.C..

Treasey COLEMAN and Henry TAY LOR had no known children.

25. Marshall ASHLEY wasbornin 1811inS.C..

Hewas married to Jane V. CRANE in 1833. Marshall ASHLEY and Jane V. CRANE had no known children.

26. Nicy ASHLEY washornin1812in S.C..

She was married to William C. OAKESin 1833. Nicy ASHLEY and William C. OAKES had no known children.

27. Elizabeth ASHLEY was born about 1815in SC.. She has Ancestral File number WX70-MT.

She was married to David EAKIN on 8 Jan 1835 in Madison Co., MS.. David EAKIN was born about 1806 in TN.. He has Ancestral File
number WX71-KM. Children of Elizabeth ASHLEY and David EAKIN were:

51 i. Sarah EAKIN was born about 1836 in MS.. She has Ancestral File number WX70-48.

52 ii. Nancy EAKIN was born about 1838 in MS.. She has Ancestral File number WX70-5F.
+53 iii. Mary EAKIN.

4 iv. William EAKIN was born about 1840in MS.. He has Ancestral File number WX70-6L.

55 v. Dock EAKIN was born about 1843 in MS.. He has Ancestral File number WX70-8X.

56 vi. Elizabeth EAKIN was born about 1849 in MS.. She has Ancestral File number WX70-94.

57 vii. Robert F. EAKIN was born about 1850 in MS.. He has Ancestral File number WX70-B9.

58 viii. Margaret EAKIN was born about 1852 in MS.. She has Ancestral File number WX70-CG.

29. Nancy ASHLEY wasbornin 1819in S.C..
Nancy ASHLEY and George STINGERLY had no known children.
30. LouisaF. ASHLEY wasburied in Oct 1898 in Fletcher Cemetery, Attala Co., Ms.. Shedied on 23 Oct 1898 in Attala County, Ms..
Shewas born Set. 11, 1820 in South Carolina.
She was married to James FLETCHER on 20 Sep 1847 in Attala County, Ms.. James FLETCHER was born on 20 Jan 1799 in Virginia. He

served in the military in 1812 in War of 1812. Hewas buried in Aug 1858 in Fletcher Cemetery, Attala Co., Ms.. He died on 29 Aug 1858
in Attala County, Ms.. Children of LouisaF. ASHLEY and James FLETCHER were:

59 i. JamesLouisCass FLETCHER wasborn on 9 Jan 1849 in Mississippi.
60 ii. Arcenar FLETCHER wasbornin 1849 in Mississippi. Shediedin 1917.
+61 iii. Jefferson DavisFLETCHER.

+62 iv. John WadeFLETCHER.

+63 v. Lieu(Lou)JamesFLETCHER.

31. John Coleman ASHLEY was born on 4 Nov 1822 in South Carolina. Hewas buried in May 1900 in Sallis Cemetery, Attala County,
Ms.. Hedied on 11 May 1900.

Elizabeth Jane ASHLEY wasborn on 3 Nov 1829in S.C.. Shewasburied in Oct 1906 in Sallis Cemetery, Attala County, Ms.. She died
on 6 Oct 1906. Children of John Coleman ASHLEY and Elizabeth Jane ASHLEY were:

+64 i. ArddlaS ASHLEY.




Book of Descendants 29 Oct 1999

32. Sarah ASHLEY wasbornin 1826in S.C.. Shediedin 1926 in Mississippi. She was buried in 1926 in Dickerson Cemetery, Attala
County, Ms..

Shewasmarried to H. LewisDICKERSON. H. LewisDICKERSON wasbornin 1827. Hedied in 1909. Hewas buried in 1909 in
Dickerson Cemetery, Attala County, Ms.. Sarah ASHLEY and H. Lewis DICKERSON had no known children.

SEVENTH GENERATION

44. Henery COLEMAN was born on 2 Aug 1856 in Mississippi. Hewas buried in Apr 1899 in Bethel Metholist Church Cemetery, Attla
County, Ms.. Hedied on 17 Apr 1899 in Attala Co., MS..

Ethelia___ wasborn about 28 Mar 1860. She was buried in Nov 1940 in Bethel Metholist Church Cemetery, Attla County, Ms.. She
died on 28 Nov 1940 in AttalaCo., MS.. Henery COLEMAN and Ethelia____had no known children.

53. Mary EAKIN was born about 1840 in MS.. Shedied about 1869. She has Ancestral File number WX70-7R.

She was married to Jessie Garrett ASHLEY about 1860 in MS.. Jessie Garrett ASHLEY wasbornin Aug 1839inKY.. Hedied about
1918 in Norman, Cleveland Co., OK.. He was buried in Jawbone Cm., Blum, Hill Co., TX.. He has Ancestral File number WX70-0K. Mary
EAKIN and Jessie Garrett ASHLEY had no known children.

61. Jefferson DavisFLETCHER was born on 11 Sep 1851 in Mississippi. Hedied on 21 May 1928.

ArdelaS. ASHLEY wasborn on 15 Jun 1859. Shewasborn on 15 Jun 1859 in Mississippi. She died on 28 May 1925. She died on 28
May 1925. Children of Jefferson Davis FLETCHER and ArdellaS. ASHLEY were:

+65 i. ClarenceAshley FLETCHER.
66 ii. John FLETCHER died about 1918 in Long Island, NY. Hewas born in Attala County, Ms..
67 iii. Jefferson DavisJr. FLETCHER was born on 21 Sep 1891 in Attala County, Ms.. Hewas buried in Jan 1954 in

Fletcher Cemetery, Attala Co., Ms.. Hedied on 10 Jan 1954.
62. John Wade FLETCHER died on 16 Jan 1930. Hewas born Beb. 21, 1857 in Mississippi. Hewas a Pharmacist in Arkansas.
Mariah ??? was born about 1855. Children of John Wade FLETCHER and Mariah ?7? were:

68 i. MaryJ.FLETCHER wasbornin 1872.
69 ii. Jefferson FLETCHER was born about 1879.

63. Lieu (Lou) JamesFLETCHER was born on 28 Jan 1859. She was buried in Jan 1946 in Coleman Cemetary, Attala County,
McAdams, Ms.. Shedied on 21 Jan 1946.

William UTZ was born on 1 Oct 1846. Hewas buried in Oct 1916 in Coleman Cemetary, Attala County, McAdams, Ms.. Hedied on 9
Oct 1916. Children of Lieu (Lou) James FLETCHER and William UTZ were:

+70 i. WillieLeeUTZ.

64. ArddlaS. ASHLEY wasborn on 15 Jun 1859. She was born on 15 Jun 1859 in Mississippi. She died on 28 May 1925. Shedied on
28 May 1925.

Jefferson Davis FLETCHER was born on 11 Sep 1851 in Mississippi. Hedied on 21 May 1928. Children of ArdellaS. ASHLEY and
Jefferson Davis FLETCHER were:

+65 i. ClarenceAshley FLETCHER.
66 ii. John FLETCHER.
67 iii. Jefferson DavisJr. FLETCHER.




Book of Descendants 29 Oct 1999

EIGHTH GENERATION

65. Clarence Ashley FLETCHER was born on 9 Sep 1889 in Attala County, Ms.. Hediedin 1941. Hewasburied in 1941 in Fletcher
Cemetery, AttalaCo., Ms..

CasseRuth TAYLOR wasbornin 1892. Shediedin 1946. Children of Clarence Ashley FLETCHER and Cassie Ruth TAYLOR were:

71 i FLETCHER was born.
+72 ii. CharlesTaylor FLETCHER.
+73 iii. RuthEllen FLETCHER.
+74 iv. Mary Catherine FLETCHER.

70. WillieLee UTZ was born on 20 Oct 1889. She was buried in Dec 1918 in Coleman Cemetary, Attala County, McAdams, Ms.. She
died on 6 Dec 1918.

She was married to Thomas Chesterfield DELOACH approximately 1911 in Attala County, Ms.. Thomas Chesterfield DEL OACH was
born on 5 May 1877. Hewas buried in Nov 1929 in Coleman Cemetary, Attala County, McAdams, Ms.. Hedied on 14 Nov 1929.
Children of Willie Lee UTZ and Thomas Chesterfield DELOACH were:

+75 i. MaggieLou DELOACH.
76 ii. Elizabeth DELOACH wasborn on 6 Jul 1915. She was buried in Feb 1916 in Coleman Cemetary, Attala
County, McAdams, Ms.. Shedied on 10 Feb 1916.
+77 iii. EmmalLeeDELOACH.

NINTH GENERATION

72. CharlesTaylor FLETCHER wasbornon 1 Jul 1918. Hewas buried in Aug 1969 in Fletcher Cemetery, AttalaCo., Ms.. Hedied on
26 Aug 19609.

Hewas married to Doris PETERS in 1947. DorisPETERSwas born on 27 Jun 1927. Shewas buried in Feb 1962 in Fletcher Cemetery,
AttalaCo., Ms.. Shedied on 2 Feb 1962. Children of Charles Taylor FLETCHER and Doris PETERS were:

78 i. John CharlesFLETCHER wasborn on 10 May 1948 in Mississippi.
+79 ii. FrancesRuth FLETCHER.
+80 iii. Susan Ann FLETCHER.

81 iv. GraceArnon FLETCHER was born on 12 Oct 1954 in Mississippi.

82 v. StevePeter FLETCHER wasborn on 15 Oct 1955 in Mississippi.
+83 vi. Sharon Joy FLETCHER.

73. Ruth Ellen FLETCHER was born on 15 Jan 1925.

She was married to Reo Sanders RICHMOND on 25 Dec 1950. Reo Sanders RICHM OND was born on 23 Mar 1918. Children of Ruth
Ellen FLETCHER and Reo Sanders RICHMOND were:

+84 i. ClarenceFloyd RICHMOND.
+85 ii. ThomasAlan RICHMOND.

74. Mary Catherine FLETCHER was born on 31 Aug 1927.
She was married to Leroy Jefferson MCBRIDE on 5 Jun 1972. Leroy Jefferson MCBRIDE was born on 6 May 1927. Mary Catherine

FLETCHER and Leroy Jefferson MCBRIDE had no known children.

75. Maggie Lou DELOACH wasborn on 11 May 1912. She was buried in Jan 1986 in Coleman Cemetary, Attala County, McAdams,
Ms.. Shedied on 19 Jan 1986 in Jackson, Ms..




Book of Descendants 29 Oct 1999

Elmer Lee ADCOCK washorn on 4 Feb 1910. Hedied on 21 Aug 1966 in Vicksburg, Warren County, Ms.. Hewas buried on 23 Aug
1966 in Coleman Cemetary, Attala County, McAdams, Ms.. Children of Maggie Lou DELOACH and Elmer Lee ADCOCK were:

+86 i. William ADCOCK.
+87 ii. MarthalLou ADCOCK.

77. Emmalee DELOACH wasborn on 21 Jul 1917 in Attala County, Ms..

She was married to John Howell JONES on 1 May 1943 in Attala County, Ms.. She obtained a marriage licenseon 1 May 1943 in Attala
County, Ms.. Shewas married to John Howell JONES on 1 May 1943 in Attala County, Ms.. John Howell JONESwas born on 7 Aug
1912 in Near West, Attala County, Ms.. Hedied on 7 Feb 1996 in Veterans Affairs Medical Center, Jackson, Ms.. Hewas buried on 9
Feb 1996 in Coleman Cemetary, Attala County, McAdams, Ms.. He served in the military Oct 27 1942 to Feb. , 1946 in Entered Service at
Camp Shelby, Ms.. Children of EmmaLee DELOACH and John Howell JONES were:

88 i. John Howell JONES, JR. washorn on 2 Mar 1948 in Kosciusko, Ms.. He served in the military on 11 Oct 1971
in Fort Ben Harrison, IN; Republic of S. Vietnam and Fort Bragg; N.C..

89 ii. Kathy Diane (JONES) KEEN was born on 27 Mar 1952 in Attala County, Ms..

0 iii. Carol Ann JONESwas born on 13 Feb 1958 in Attala County, Ms..

91 iv. CherieLynn (JONES) JOINER wasborn on 18 Aug 1959 in Attala County, Ms..

TENTH GENERATION
79. Frances Ruth FLETCHER was born on 26 Sep 1949 in Mississippi.

Frances Ruth FLETCHER and Bob VICKEY had no known children.

Children of Frances Ruth FLETCHER and John TURNER were:

2 i. JohaDavid FLETCHER was born on 29 Oct 1986.
93 ii. Jonathan Micah FLETCHER was born on 23 Sep 1987.
7] iii. JerushaRuth FLETCHER wasbornin Dec 1992.

80. Susan Ann FLETCHER was born on 3 Nov 1950 in Mississippi.

Susan Ann FLETCHER and Sammie GLORIOSO had no known children.

Susan Ann FLETCHER and David GIBBONS had no known children.

83. Sharon Joy FLETCHER was born on 5 Aug 1958 in Mississippi.

Sharon Joy FLETCHER and John BOY D had no known children.

84. Clarence Floyd RICHMOND was born on 25 May 1958.

Hewas married to Rebecca Joanne BUNCH on 1 Aug 1978. Rebecca Joanne BUNCH was born on 16 Nov 1959. Children of Clarence
Floyd RICHMOND and Rebecca Joanne BUNCH were:

95 i. David SandersRICHMOND was born on 12 Jun 1986.
96 ii. Jeffery Thomas RICHMOND was born on 19 Apr 1988.
97 iii. ChristinaFrancesRICHMOND was born on 14 Feb 1922.

85. ThomasAlan RICHM OND was born on 9 Dec 1960.

He was married to Martha BettinaZOEL LER on 29 Dec 1988. Martha BettinaZOEL L ER was born on 30 Jan 1958. Thomas Alan
6




Book of Descendants 29 Oct 1999
RICHMOND and Martha BettinaZOEL L ER had no known children.

86. William ADCOCK wasborn on 23 Mar 1938 in Attala, Mississippi.
Hewas married to Betty ?? on 24 Dec 1959. Betty ?? wasborn on 3 Dec 1940. Children of William ADCOCK and Betty ?? were:

98 i. William Lawerence ADCOCK was born on 5 Oct 1964 in Jackson, Ms..
+99 ii. Jennifer Leigh ADCOCK.

87. MarthaLou ADCOCK was born on 26 Mar 1944 in Canton, Ms..
Carl ALMOND was born about 1940. Children of MarthaLou ADCOCK and Carl ALMOND were:

+100 i. Michelle ALMOND.
101 ii. Carl Russdl, Jr. ALMOND was born on 18 Apr 1969 in Vicksburg, Warren County, Ms..

ELEVENTH GENERATION
99. Jennifer Leigh ADCOCK was born on 3 Jan 1976 in Jackson, Ms..

She was married to Dewayne HAMMONS. Jennifer Leigh ADCOCK and Dewayne HAMMONS had no known children.

100. Michelle ALMOND was born on 29 Nov 1966 in Vicksburg, Warren County, Ms..

She was married to Harold Lee SMITH on 6 Sep 1986. Children of Michelle ALMOND and Harold Lee SMITH were:

102 i. Jessica Renee SMITH wasbornon 17 Jul 1989.
103 ii. Brittany Lee SMITH wasborn on 6 Jul 1993 in Vicksburg, Warren County, Ms..




Book of Descendants

29 Oct 1999

INDEX

(JONES) JOINER
CherieLynn...6
(JONES) KEEN
Kathy Diane...6
”
Betty...7
Mariah...4
ADCOCK
ElmerLee...6
Jennifer Leigh...7
MarthalLou...7
William...7
William Lawerence...7
ALMOND
Cal...7
Carl Russl, J....7
Michdle...7
ASHLEY
ArddlasS.... 4,4
Coleman...2
Elizabeth...3
Elizabeth Jane. .. 3
Hester Jane. .. 2
Jessie Garrett . . . 4
John...2
John Coleman. .. 3
LouisaF....3
Marshall ...3
Mary Caroline. . .2
Nancy...3
Nicy...3
Sarah...4
BOWERS
Lemud ...2
BOYD
John...6
BUNCH
Rebecca Joanne. .. 6
COLEMAN
Absolem...2
Absolem Coleman ... 1
Absolem John .. .2
AbsolemM....2
Ann...1
Bartley ... 1

Christopher (Died during Rev. War) ... 1

ElishaM....1
ElishaM. ... 2
Elizabeth...1
Elizabeth...1
Giles...2
Henery ... 4
Henry...2
Jane...2
JaneP....2
John...1




Book of Descendants

29 Oct 1999

Joseph...3
Kate...2
Lucretia...?2
Martha. . .2

MarthaR....3
Mary...1

Mary C....2
Mary J....2
Robert...1
Robert...2
Robert...1
Ruben...2
Rubin...1
Samue ... 2
Sarah...2
Sarah...2
Sarah...3
Stephen. ..

Treasey . ..

Treasey . ..
William...1

William (twing)...3
WilliamP....2
CRANE
JaneV....3
DELOACH
Elizabeth...5
Emmalee...6
MaggieLou...5
Thomas Chesterfield. .. 5
DICKERSON
H.Lewis...4
EAKIN
David...3
Dock...3
Elizabeth...3
Margaret ... 3
Mary...4
Nancy...3
RobertF....3
Sarah...3
William...3
FLETCHER
Arcenar...3
CharlesTaylor...5
Clarence Ashley ... 5
FrancesRuth...6
Grace Arnon...5
James...3
James LouisCass. . .3
Jefferson. .. 4
Jefferson Davis. .. 4,4
Jefferson Davis Jr. ... 4
JerushaRuth ... 6

wWkEFE N

JohaDavid...6
John...4

John Charles...5
JohnWade. .. 4

Jonathan Micah. .. 6
Lieu (Lou) James. .. 4




Book of Descendants

29 Oct 1999

Mary Catherine...5
MaryJd....4
RuthEllen...5
SharonJoy ... 6
StevePeter...5
Susan Ann...6
...5
GIBBONS
David...6
GLORIOSO
Sammie...6
HAMMONS
Dewayne...7
JONES, JR.
John Howell ... 6
JONES
Carol Ann...6
John Howell ... 6
MCBRIDE
Leroy Jefferson...5
OAKES
WilliamC....3
PETERS
Doris...5
RICHMOND
ChristinaFrances. .. 6
ClarenceFloyd ... 6
David Sanders. .. 6
Jeffery Thomas. . . 6
Reo Sanders.. .5
ThomasAlan...6
SMITH
Brittany Lee...7
HaroldLee...7
JessicaRenee... 7
STINGERLY
George...3
TAYLOR
CassieRuth...5
Henry...3
TISDALE

Mary...2
TREASEY

TURNER
John...6
uTz
William...4
WillieLee...5
VICKEY
Bob...6
ZOELLER
MarthaBettina. .. 6

" Ethelia... 4
Martha...1
Agness...2
Eliza...2

10



Book of Descendants 29 Oct 1999

11



